

10.10.2023: xəbər

The first management meeting of the Erasmus+ project DIRNA



Funded by European Union



On October 5-6, 2023, the first management meeting of the Erasmus+ project entitled DIRNA- development of research capacity through a network of Institutional Repositories (Electronic Archives) in Azerbaijan coordinated by Khazar University was held.

Partner universities from Azerbaijan (Khazar University, Baku State University, Azerbaijan Technical University, Academy of the State Customs Committee of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Ganja State University, Nakhchivan State University, Mingachevir State University, Lankaran State University) and Europe (Jyvaskyla University-Finland, L'aquilla – Italy, Izmir Institute of High Technology (IYTE) – Türkiye) attended the meeting held at Khazar University.

The official opening part of the event began with the introductory speech of Prof. Acad. Hamlet Isakhanli, founder of Khazar University, Chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees. Then the rector of the university, Assoc. Prof. Irada Khalilova, and the director of the Azerbaijan National ERASMUS+ office, Parviz Bagirov, spoke.

European Commission project coordinator Rosalba Nardelli joined the meeting online and wished success to the partner universities. The event covered presentations of partner universities as well. During the two-day meeting, the plan of work planned within the framework of the project, financial issues, the role and responsibility of each partner university in the project, potential risks and ways to solve them were discussed.

It is funded by the European Union (EU). However, the opinions and considerations expressed are solely those of the author(s) and do not necessarily reflect those of the EU or the European Education and Culture Executive Agency (EACEA). The EU and EACEA are not responsible for them.

DIRNA adlı Erasmus+ layihəsinin ilk idarəedici görüşü



Funded by European Union



2023-cü il oktyabrın 5-6 da Xəzər Universitetinin koordinatorluq etdiyi Azərbaycanda İnstitusional Repozitoriyalar (Elektron Arxivlər) şəbəkəsi vasitəsilə tədqiqat potensialının inkişafı – DIRNA adlı Erasmus+ layihəsinin ilk idarəedici görüşü keçirildi.

Xəzər Universitetində keçirilən görüşdə həm Azərbaycandan (Xəzər Universiteti, Bakı Dövlət Universiteti, Azərbaycan Texniki Universiteti, Azərbaycan Respublikası Dövlət Gömrük Komitəsinin Akademiyası, Gəncə Dövlət Universiteti, Naxçıvan Dövlət Universiteti, Mingəçevir Dövlət Universiteti, Lənkəran Dövlət Universiteti), həm də Avropadan (Jyvaskyla Universiteti-Finlandiya, L'Aquila – İtaliya, İzmir Yüksək Texnoloji Enstitüsü (İYTE) – Türkiyə) olan tərəfdaş universitetlər iştirak etdi.

Tədbirin rəsmi açılış hissəsi Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri Prof.Akad Hamlet İsxanlının giriş nitqi ilə başladı. Sonra universitetin rektoru Dos. İradə Xəlilova və Azərbaycan Milli ERASMUS+ ofisinin direktoru Pərviz Bağirov çıxış etdilər.

Avropa Komissiyasının layihə koordinatoru Rosalba Nardelli görüşə onlayn qoşuldu və tərəfdaş universitetlərə uğurlar dilədi.

Tədbir zamanı tərəfdaş universitetlərin təqdimatları oldu.

İki günlük görüş müddətində layihə çərçivəsində nəzərdə tutulmuş işlərin planı, maliyyə məsələləri, hər bir tərəfdaş universitetin layihədəki rolu və cavabdeh olduğu işlər, potensial risk və onların həll olunması yolları müzakirə olundu.

Avropa İttifaqı (Aİ) tərəfindən maliyyələşdirilir. Bununla belə, ifadə edilən fikirlər və mülahizələr yalnız müəllif(lər)ə aiddir və Aİ-nin və ya Avropa Təhsil və Mədəniyyət üzrə İcraçı Agentliyinin (EACEA) fikirlərini əks etdirmir. Aİ və EACEA onlara görə məsuliyyət daşımır.





 **Khazar**
University


Funded by European Union



Developing Research Capacity
through **Institutional Repositories**
Network in Azerbaijan

DIRNA

101082124-DIRNA
ASMUS-EDU-2022-CBHE

Kick-Off Meeting

5-6 October 2023
Khazar University, Azerbaijan





Khazar University

Funded by European Union



Developing Research Capacity through Institutional Repositories Network in Azerbaijan

DIRNA

101082124-DIRNA
ERASMUS-EDU-2022-CBHE

Kick-Off Meeting

5-6 October 2022



Khazar University



Funded by European Union



Developing Research Capacity
in Institutional Repositories
Network in Azerbaijan

DIRNA

124-DIRNA
U-2022-CBHE

Meeting

2023
University, Azerbaijan



Xəzər
Universiteti



BAKU





















 **Xəzər**
Universiteti

Khazar University
Funded by European Union

 **UNIVERSITA**
DELLA **PIRYATNYTSYA**
University of Pyryatnytsya

 **Azərbaycan**
TEXNIKI
Universiteti

 **MINGOÇEVİR**
DÖVLƏT
UNIVERSİTETİ

 **LDU**

 **ACADEMY OF THE**
STATE CUSTOMS
COMMITTEE

 **DIRNA**

Developing Research Capacity
through **Institutional Repositories**
Network in Azerbaijan

DIRNA
101082124-DIRNA
ERASMUS-EDU-2022-CBHE

Kick-Off Meeting

5-6 October 2023
Khazar University, Azerbaijan